# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6551618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIO KATAOKA	01/22/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO OSAKA CEMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-28, ROKUBAN-CHO, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	102-8465	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17170034

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentmail@iphorgan.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL L KENAGA
Address Line 1: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 2: 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 125

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STP 0114 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L KENAGA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L Kenaga/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=US\_DECLARATION\_AND\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=US\_DECLARATION\_AND\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506504843 REEL: 055257 FRAME: 0123

	ket No.	

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Declaration for Hillity or Declar Datast Application (27.000.4.02)

Dec	iaration for office grant Patent Application (37 CFR 1.63)
Title	of Invention: OPTICAL MODULATOR
As to	he below named inventor or joint inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is
	The attached application,
OR	
	United States Application Number or PCT International application number
4	filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby assign to

### Sumitomo Osaka Cement Co., Ltd.

6-28, Rokuban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8465 JAPAN

its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application, and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the

PATENT REEL: 055257 FRAME: 0124

Attorney	Docket No	o.	
		**************	***********

reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Derivation proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Inventor Name:	SAKAI, Takeshi  Tokyo, JAPAN  Sakai Take Shi		
Residence: (City, State, Country)			
Signature:			
Date:	1/22/2021		
Mailing Address:	c/o Sumitomo Osaka Cement Co., Ltd.,		
	6-28, Rokuban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8465 JAPAN		
Inventor Name:	KATOOKA Taabia		
	KATAOKA, Toshio		
Residence: (City, State, Country)	Tokyo, JAPAN		
Signature:	<u>kutaoka Torki</u> o		
Date:	1/22/202/		
Mailing Address:	c/o Sumitomo Osaka Cement Co., Ltd.,		
	6-28, Rokuban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8465 JAPAN		

PATENT REEL: 055257 FRAME: 0125

**RECORDED: 02/15/2021**